CommScope 365-301-125-16
Instruction Sheet     Issue 5, February 2004
Material ID 847 558 855
© 2007 CommScope, Inc.
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
4 Pages

Page 3
4 Pages
Ordering Information
Apparatus Code Material ID Description
DSX1-R1-84-R/4SB23 107 486 060 23-inch (584 mm) wide, 84-circuit panel fully equipped with 84, 100-
ohm jack circuits, two standard circuit label holders*, and right-hand/
left-hand standard vertical troughs.
DSX1-R1-64-R/4SB23 107 486 086 23-inch (584 mm) wide, 84-circuit panel equipped with 64, 100-ohm
jack circuits, five modular filler panels, two standard circuit label
holders*, and right-hand/left-hand standard vertical troughs.
DSX1-R1-56-R/4SB23 107 486 094 23-inch (584 mm) wide, 84-circuit panel equipped with 56, 100-ohm
jack circuits, seven modular filler panels, two standard circuit label
holders*, and right-hand/left-hand standard vertical troughs.
DSX1-R1-84-R/4SB23/EMP 107 486 078 23-inch (584 mm) wide, 84-circuit, empty panel with 21 modular filler
panels, two standard circuit label holders*, and right-hand/left-hand
standard vertical troughs.
DSX1-R1-56-R/4SBU/EMP 107 486 102 19-inch (482 mm) wide, 56-circuit panel fully equipped with 56, 100-
ohm jack circuits, two standard circuit label holders*, and right-hand/
left-hand standard vertical troughs.
DSX1-R1-56-R/4SBU/EMP 107 486 110 19-inch (482 mm) wide, 56-circuit empty panel with 14 modular filler
panels, two standard circuit label holders*, and right-hand/left-hand
standard vertical troughs.
DSX1-R1-R/SBC1 107 485 716 Circuit 1-ODD (WHITE), 100-ohm jack circuit.
DSX1-R1-R/SBC2 107 485 732 Circuit 2-EVEN (GRAY, 100-ohm jack circuit.
DSX1-R1-R/MFP4 107 486 383 Four circuit, modular filler panel.
ED-6C157-30, Group 84 601 794 456 8-inch (203 mm) deep vertical trough for full bay applications of 23-
inch (584 mm), 84-circuit panels in line-ups with 5-inch (127 mm)
spacing between adjacent bays.
ED-6C157-30, Group 85 601 798 150 One panel set of large circuit labels and label holders for use in line-
ups with 5-inch (127 mm) bay spacers between adjacent bays.
ED-6C157-30, Group 92 601 868 540 Multipage flip-up style circuit designation label set and label holders
(2) for use with both 84- and 56-circuit modular staggered jack
Bantam Rear/Rear panels.
ED-6C157-30, Group 87 601 838 394 One panel set of small circuit labels and label holders for use in
lineups with no spacing between adjacent bays.
DSX1D1-84SB 107 786 295 Package containing five each of the following items for the rear jumper
trough on a staggered jack Bantam R/R panel: label designation
strips, labels (paper slide-in), and covers.
DSX1E1-56SB 107 786 303 Package containing five each of the following items for the rear jumper
trough on a staggered jack Bantam R/R panel: label designation
strips, labels (paper slide-in), and covers.
*Standard circuit label holders and label sets are designed to be compatible with minimum bay spacing in line-ups.
Page 4